502438487 07/30/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	,			
Name				Execution Date	
John G. Seifert				04/20/2004	
Linda M. Shecterle				04/20/2004	
Name:	Bioenergy, Inc.				
	7[
Street Address:	7077 Northland Circle N.				
Internal Address:	Suite 100				
City:	Minneapolis				
State/Country:	MINNESOTA				
Postal Code:	55428				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Property			13943363		

Email: joostra@mrgiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Loren D. Albin Address Line 1: P.O. Box 581336

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55458

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	365.00010102	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Loren D Albin	
Signature:	/lda37763/	
Date:	07/30/2013	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 030902 FRAME: 0760

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned, residing at the indicated addresses given below, have filed applications for United States Letters Patent for certain new and useful inventions and methods for the use of ribose, to wit: United States Patent Application Serial Number 10/147,100, filed May 15, 2001 and United States Patent Application Serial Number 10/1443 18, filed May 13, 2001; and

WHEREAS, BIOENERGY, INC., a Corporation of the State of Minnesota, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of the undersigned, and each of them, in and to said inventions and methods and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted thereof in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, we, the undersigned, hereby assign and transfer to BIOENERGY, INC., for good and sufficient consideration the full and exclusive right to the said inventions and methods in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof. We further agree to execute all documents necessary to secure such rights to the said inventions and methods, including but not limited to, Declarations, Powers of Attorney and Assignments.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to BIOENERGY, INC., as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the dates set forth

below.

John G. Seifert

2413 Centennial Trive

St. Cloud, MN 56303

10965 53rd Avenue North

Plymouth, MN 55442

0 April 2004

PATENT REEL: 030902 FRAME: 0761

RECORDED: 07/30/2013